
 
 

Stats compiled from 2004-2009 

2004 USAC Kenyon Midget Driver Points  

Pos.  Pts.  Driver, Hometown  

1  708  Dakoda Armstrong, New Castle, Indiana  

2  702  Nick Bohanon, Jeffersonville, Indiana  

3  630  Jacob Wilson, Crawfordsville, Indiana  

4  618  Jonathan Hendrick, Fortville, Indiana  

5  591  Thomas Hennigan, Indianapolis, Indiana  

6  556  A.J. Morgan, Darien, Illinois  

7  538  Zach Jacobs, Constantine, Michigan  

8  527  Brent Beauchamp, Fairland, Indiana  

9  437  Alex Gamber, Yorktown, Indiana  

10  398  Zach Leeke, Zionsville, Indiana  

11  395  Buddy Lowther, Cincinnati, Ohio  

12  265  Bryan Clauson, Noblesville, Indiana  

13  231  Brice Kenyon, Lebanon, Indiana  

14  125  Ryan Preece, Kensington, Connecticut  

15  120  Kyle Nicholas, Naples, Florida  

16  105  Derek Bischak, Angola, Indiana  

17  87  Andy O'Gara, Indianapolis, Indiana  

18  66  Cap Henry, Bellevue, Ohio  

19  63  Darrin Bolton, Rancho Cordova, California  

20  56  Chris Ford, Brownsburg, Indiana  

21  39  A.J. Jobe, Liberty, Indiana  

 39  Clint Wilson, Crawfordsville, Indiana  

23  36  Jack Stephenson, Clayton, Indiana  

 36  Greg van Alst, Anderson, Indiana  

25  33  Mike Schenker, Shelbyville, Indiana  

26  29  Ricky Ehrgott, Brandon, Florida 

 

2004 USAC Kenyon Midget Entrant Points  

Pos.  Pts.  Entrant, Location, Car Number  

1  708  C & A Motorsports, New Castle, Indiana (#1)  

2  702  Nick Bohanon, Jeffersonville, Indiana (#33)  

3  630  Wilson Brothers Racing, Crawfordsville, Indiana (#07)  

4  620  3-K Racing, Lebanon, Indiana (#12)  

5  618  Gary Hendrick, Fortville, Indiana (#68)  

6  591  TPH Racing, Indianapolis, Indiana (#41)  

7  556  A.J. Morgan, Darien, Illinois (#59)  

8  538  3-K Racing, Lebanon, Indiana (#23)  

9  528  Fred Gamber, Yorktown, Indiana (#26)  

10  527  Jeff Beauchamp, Fairland, Indiana (#11)  

11  398  Craig Leeke, Zionsville, Indiana (#19)  

12  395  Buddy Lowther, Cincinnati, Ohio (#33x)  



 
 

Stats compiled from 2004-2009 

13  334  Dave Fuhrman, Fort Wayne, Indiana (#02) 

14  120  Nicholas Motorsports, Naples, Florida (#2)  

15  105  Derek Bischak, Angola, Indiana (#91)  

16  31  Dave Fuhrman, Fort Wayne, Indiana (#21)  

17  29  Wilson Brothers Racing, Crawfordsville, Indiana (#28) 

 

2005 USAC Kenyon Midget Driver Points  

Pos.  Pts.  Driver, Hometown  

1  630  Jonathan Hendrick, Fortville, Indiana  

2  594  Dakoda Armstrong, New Castle, Indiana  

3  555  Brent Beauchamp, Fairland, Indiana  

4  537  Jordan Pennington, Mishawaka, Indiana  

5  507  Thomas Hennigan, Indianapolis, Indiana  

6  505  Miranda Throckmorton, Avon, Indiana  

7  458  Zach Leeke, Zionsville, Indiana  

8  414  Blake Fitzpatrick, Terre Haute, Indiana  

9  390  Bryan Clauson, Noblesville, Indiana  

10  202  Kyle Hamilton, Danville, Indiana  

11  201  Jacob Wilson, Crawfordsville, Indiana  

12  164  Alison MacLeod, Mississauga, Ontario  

13  150  Cap Henry, Bellevue, Ohio  

14  145  Clint Wilson, Crawfordsville, Indiana  

15  127  Mike Schenker, Shelbyville, Indiana  

16  102  Chris Windom, Canton, Illinois  

17  101  Sammy Imel, Anderson, Indiana  

18  96  A.J. Morgan, Darien, Illinois  

19  64  Rob Walton, Cincinnati, Ohio  

20  62  Rick Holland, Indianapolis, Indiana  

21  45  Derrick Griffin, South Bend, Indiana  

22  36  Timmy Megenbier, Melrose Park, Illinois  

 36  Jared Harris, Greenwood, Indiana  

24  33  Stephanie Mockler, Westfield, Indiana  

 33  Jacob Thompson, Franklin, Indiana  

26  31  Bob Sinkevitch, Belle Riller, Ontario  

 31  Todd Kirkman, Kokomo, Indiana  

28  29  Buddy Lowther, Cincinnati, Ohio  

29  27  T.J. Sneva, Speedway, Indiana 

 

2005 USAC Kenyon Midget Entrant Points  

Pos.  Pts.  Entrant, Location, Car Number  

1  630  Gary Hendrick, Fortville, Indiana (#68)  

2  594  C & A Motorsports, New Castle, Indiana (#1)  

3  555  Jeff Beauchamp, Fairland, Indiana (#11)  



 
 

Stats compiled from 2004-2009 

4  537  Jordan Pennington, Mishawaka, Indiana (#8)  

5  507  TPH Racing, Indianapolis, Indiana (#41) 

6  505  Billy Throckmorton, Avon, Indiana (#22)  

7  458  Craig Leeke, Zionsville, Indiana (#19)  

8  419  C & A Motorsports, New Castle, Indiana (#7c)  

9  414  John Fitzpatrick, West Terre Haute, Indiana (#10)  

10  372  Dave Fuhrman, Fort Wayne, Indiana (#33)  

11  201  Wilson Brothers Racing, Crawfordsville, Indiana (#07)  

12  190  Mike Hamilton, Danville, Indiana (#33x)  

13  184  Wilson Brothers Racing, Crawfordsville, Indiana (#4)  

14  164  Kevin Noblitt, Columbus, Indiana (#20)  

15  150  Henry Motorsports, Bellevue, Ohio (#04)  

16  127  Dave Fuhrman, Fort Wayne, Indiana (#21)  

17  96  A.J. Morgan, Darien, Illinois (#59)  

18  60  Preston Windom, Canton, Illinois (#59)  

19  36  Dave Fuhrman, Fort Wayne, Indiana (#26) 

 

2006 USAC Kenyon Midget Driver Points  

Pos.  Pts.  Driver, Hometown  

1  984  Chris Windom, Canton, Illinois  

2  945  Sammy Imel, Anderson, Indiana  

3  891  Blake Fitzpatrick, Terre Haute, Indiana  

4  887  Dakoda Armstrong, New Castle, Indiana  

5  775  Kyle Hamilton, Danville, Indiana  

6  726  Caleb Armstrong, New Castle, Indiana  

7  678  Kenny Biro, Bargersville, Indiana  

8  641  Jeff Wimmenauer, New Whiteland, Indiana  

9  633  Jordan Pennington, Mishawaka, Indiana  

10  604  Thomas Hennigan, Indianapolis, Indiana  

11  550  Drew Charlson, New Bremen, Ohio  

12  540  Jacob Thompson, Franklin, Indiana  

13  526  Megan Wood, Monticello, Indiana  

14  387  Tyler Cottongim, Avon, Indiana  

15  348  Timmy Megenbier, Melrose Park, Illinois  

16  335  Katie Hargitt, Indianapolis, Indiana  

17  298  Jared Harris, Greenwood, Indiana  

18  297  Ryan Miller, South Charleston, Ohio  

19  203  Jacob Wilson, Crawfordsville, Indiana  

20  187  Steven Mathews, New Liskeard, Ontario  

21  84  Clint Wilson, Crawfordsville, Indiana  

22  71  Cale Conley, Vienna, West Virginia  

23  35  Mitch Hoffses, Beaverton, Oregon  

24  27  John Sutton, Indianapolis, Indiana 



 
 

Stats compiled from 2004-2009 

 

2006 USAC Kenyon Midget Entrant Points  

Pos.  Pts.  Entrant, Location, Car Number 

1  984  Preston Windom, Canton, Illinois (#71)  

2  946  Steve Imel, Anderson, Indiana (#35)  

3  891  John Fitzpatrick, West Terre Haute, Indiana (#10)  

4  887  C & A Motorsports, New Castle, Indiana (#17)  

5  775  Mike Hamilton, Danville, Indiana (#33)  

6  726  C & A Motorsports, New Castle, Indiana (#7)  

7  678  Curt Biro, Bargersville, Indiana (#83)  

8  641  Bill Wimmenauer, Greenwood, Indiana (#15)  

9  633  Terry Pennington, Mishawaka, Indiana (#8)  

10  604  TPH Racing, Indianapolis, Indiana (#41)  

11  550  DC Racing, New Bremen, Ohio (#21)  

12  540  John Thompson, Franklin, Indiana (#48)  

13  526  James Wood, Monticello, Indiana (#50)  

14  387  Eric Cottongim, Avon, Indiana (#28)  

15  348  Timmy Megenbier, Melrose Park, Illinois (#04)  

16  335  Katie Hargitt, Indianapolis, Indiana (#79)  

17  298  Darrell Harris, Greenwood, Indiana (#81)  

18  297  Ryan Miller, South Charleston, Ohio (#87)  

19  203  Wilson Brothers Racing, Crawfordsville, Indiana (#07)  

20  170  Wilson Brothers Racing, Crawfordsville, Indiana (#4)  

21  78  Dave Fuhrman, Fort Wayne, Indiana (#21x)  

22  71  Yale Conley, Vienna, West Virginia (#3)  

23  57  Steven Mathews, New Liskeard, Ontario (#19) 

 

2007 USAC Kenyon Midget Driver Points  

Pos.  Pts.  Driver, Hometown  

1  1637  Kyle Hamilton, Danville, Indiana  

2  1435  Blake Fitzpatrick, Terre Haute, Indiana  

3  1412  Jeff Wimmenauer, New Whiteland, Indiana  

4  1336  Caleb Armstrong, New Castle, Indiana  

5  1307  Drew Charlson, New Bremen, Ohio  

6  1222  Ryan Miller, South Charleston, Ohio  

7  1191  Tyler Cottongim, Avon, Indiana  

8  1165  Cale Conley, Vienna, West Virginia  

9  1162  Jacob Thompson, Franklin, Indiana  

10  1035  Dillon Welch, Carmel, Indiana  

11  953  Grant Galloway, Lakeville, Indiana  

12  487  Katie Hargitt, Indianapolis, Indiana  

13  468  Jacob Wilson, Crawfordsville, Indiana  

14  396  Dakoda Armstrong, New Castle, Indiana 



 
 

Stats compiled from 2004-2009 

15  391  Brett Burdette, Sunman, Indiana  

16  316  Megan Wood, Monticello, Indiana  

17  228  Garrett Dollansky, Elk River, Minnesota  

18  222  Ashley Elson, San Jose, California 

19  214  Nelson Stewart, Avon, Indiana  

20  190  Mitch Hoffses, Beaverton, Oregon  

21  154  Dalton Armstrong, New Castle, Indiana  

22  111  Brandon Knupp, Mooresville, North Carolina  

23  32  Clint Wilson, Crawfordsville, Indiana 

 

2007 USAC Kenyon Midget Entrant Points  

Pos.  Pts.  Entrant, Location, Car Number  

1  1537  Mike Hamilton, Danville, Indiana (#33)  

2  1335  John Fitzpatrick, West Terre Haute, Indiana (#10)  

3  1312  Bill Wimmenauer, Greenwood, Indiana (#15)  

4  1236  C & A Motorsports, New Castle, Indiana (#7)  

5  1222  Ryan Miller, South Charleston, Ohio (#00)  

6  1207  DC Racing, New Bremen, Ohio (#21)  

7  1165  Yale Conley, Vienna, West Virginia (#3)  

8  1035  Welch Racing, Carmel, Indiana (#14)  

9  1026  John Thompson, Franklin, Indiana (#48)  

10  897  Tyler Cottongim, Avon, Indiana (#28)  

11  853  Todd Galloway, Lakeville, Indiana (#84)  

12  550  C & A Motorsports, New Castle, Indiana (#17)  

13  487  Clay Hargitt, Indianapolis, Indiana (#79)  

14  443  Eric Cottongim, Avon, Indiana (#81)  

15  391  Brett Burdette Motorsports, Sunman, Indiana (#17B)  

16  332  Wilson Brothers Racing, Crawfordsville, Indiana (#07)  

17  316  James Wood, Monticello, Indiana (#50)  

18  222  Bill Elson, Carmel, Indiana (#11)  

19  190  Mitch Hoffses, Beaverton, Oregon (#5)  

20  128  Craig Dollansky, Elk River, Minnesota (#55)  

21  111  Brandon Knupp, Mooresville, North Carolina (#15x)  

22  68  Wilson Brothers Racing, Crawfordsville, Indiana (#07x) 

 

2008 USAC Kenyon Midget Driver Points  

Pos.  Pts.  Driver, Hometown  

1  1233  Caleb Armstrong, New Castle, Indiana  

2  1222  Drew Charlson, New Bremen, Ohio  

3  1128  Jeff Wimmenauer, New Whiteland, Indiana  

4  1092  Dillon Welch, Carmel, Indiana  

5  1055  Grant Galloway, Lakeville, Indiana  

6  1021  Mike Terry Jr., Plainfield, Indiana  



 
 

Stats compiled from 2004-2009 

7  949  Dalton Armstrong, New Castle, Indiana  

8  893  Taylor Ferns, Shelby Township, Michigan  

9  302  Jacob Thompson, Franklin, Indiana  

10  223  Tyler Cottongim, Avon, Indiana  

11  210  Nash Fry, Indianapolis, Indiana 

12  206  Andrew Elson, Carmel, Indiana  

13  185  Garrett Dollansky, Elk River, Minnesota  

14  162  Adam Wilsdon, Howell, Michigan  

15  158  Austin Troyer, Urbana, Ohio  

16  117  Clint Wilson, Crawfordsville, Indiana  

 117  Sammy Imel, Anderson, Indiana  

18  95  Seth Wilkerson, Indianapolis, Indiana  

19  47  Arie Watson, Ross, Ohio   

20  39  Joe Liguori, Tampa, Florida  

21  37  Cam Schafer, Glenwood, Minnesota  

22  25  Todd Keen, Union City, Ohio 

 

2008 USAC Kenyon Midget Entrant Points  

Pos.  Pts.  Entrant, Location, Car Number  

1  1233  C & A Motorsports, New Castle, Indiana (#7)  

2  1222  DC Racing, New Bremen, Ohio (#21)  

3  1128  Bill Wimmenauer, Greenwood, Indiana (#15)  

4  1092  Welch Racing, Carmel, Indiana (#14)  

5  1055  Todd Galloway, Lakeville, Indiana (#84)  

6  1021  Everett Terry, Plainfield, Indiana (#85)  

7  949  C & A Motorsports, New Castle, Indiana (#17)  

8  893  Motor City Motorsports, Shelby Township, Michigan (#33)  

9  323  Bill Elson, Carmel, Indiana (#11)  

10  302  John Thompson, Franklin, Indiana (#48)  

11  262  Tyler Cottongim, Avon, Indiana (#28)  

12  210  Nash Fry, Indianapolis, Indiana (#81)  

13  185  Craig Dollansky, Elk River, Minnesota (#55)  

14  162  Mark Wilsdon, Howell, Michigan (#71)  

15  158  A.J. Troyer, Urbana, Ohio (#24)  

16  117  Wilson Brothers Racing, Crawfordsville, Indiana (#07)  

17  95  Seth Wilkerson, Indianapolis, Indiana (#18)  

18  84  Bryan Clauson Racing, Noblesville, Indiana (#17B)  

19  25  Todd Keen, Union City, Ohio (#18x) 

 

2009 USAC Kenyon Midget Driver Points  

Pos.  Pts.  Driver, Hometown  

1  2129  Dillon Welch, Carmel, Indiana  

2  1984  Grant Galloway, Lakeville, Indiana 



 
 

Stats compiled from 2004-2009 

3  1687  Nick Hamilton, Danville, Indiana  

4  1536  Jared Marks, Napoleon, Ohio  

5  1420  Taylor Ferns, Shelby Township, Michigan  

6  1306  Dalton Armstrong, New Castle, Indiana  

7  1096  Jake Blackhurst, Mapleton, Illinois  

8  767  Adam Wilsdon, Howell, Michigan 

9  722  Isaac Chapple, Willow Branch, Indiana  

10  327  Brock Anderson, Albany, Indiana  

11  190  Chris Lamb, Colfax, North Carolina 

 

2009 USAC Kenyon Midget Entrant Points  

Pos.  Pts.  Entrant, Location, Car Number  

1  2129  Welch Racing, Carmel, Indiana (#14)  

2  1984  Todd Galloway, Lakeville, Indiana (#84) (#84)  

3  1687  Mike Hamilton, Danville, Indiana (#33)  

4  1536  Jared Marks, Napoleon, Ohio (#5)  

5  1420  Jim Ferns, Shelby Township, Michigan (#7A)  

6  1306  C & A Motorsports, New Castle, Indiana (#1)  

7  1096  Paul Blackhurst, Mapleton, Illinois (#25)  

8  767  Mark Wilsdon, Howell, Michigan (#71)  

9  722  Lincoln Chapple, Wilkinson, Indiana (#52)  

10  327  Brad Anderson, Albany, Indiana (#52x)  

11  190  DK Motorsports, Lebanon, Indiana (#50) 


